TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79017407

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Obshchestvo s ogranichennoi otvetstvennosťyu "STRATA PARTNERS"	01/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATA FITNESS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Address:	35 Theklas Lysioti, Eagle Star House, 6th floor CY-3030 Limassol
Country:	CY
Entity Type:	LTD
Entity Country:	Cyprus

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: STRATA FITNESS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Address: 35 Theklas Lysioti,

Eagle Star House, 6th floor

CY-3030 Limassol

Country: CY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0658

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 03/28/2013